CH \$865.00 10646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		04/05/2017	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEB INC. (F/K/A THE CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD COMPANY, INC.)
Street Address:	1919 NORTH LYNN STREET
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PERSONNEL RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	C/O GARTNER, INC.
Internal Address:	56 TOP GALLANT ROAD
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	THE TOWER GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	C/O GARTNER, INC.
Internal Address:	56 TOP GALLANT ROAD
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06904
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	1064640	MASTER DRIVER				
Registration Number:	1853805	PRESERVER				
Registration Number:	2188760	TOWERGROUP				
Registration Number:	2394527	BUSINESS ADVANTAGE				
Registration Number:	3122267	TOWERGROUP				
		IRADEWARK				

900403205 REEL: 006039 FRAME: 0838

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3118613	TOWERGROUP			
Registration Number:	3230146	A ADIRONDACK INSURANCE EXCHANGE			
Registration Number:	3019278	WEBPLUS			
Registration Number:	3155561	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES			
Registration Number:	3155562	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT			
Registration Number:	3155563	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	3155568	TOWER GROUP, INC.			
Registration Number:	3155569	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE			
Registration Number:	3155570	TOWER RISK MANAGEMENT			
Registration Number:	3155571	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY			
Registration Number:	3155572	TOWER INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK			
Registration Number:	3155573	TOWER GROUP COMPANIES			
Registration Number:	3540600	TOWER REINSURANCE INTERMEDIARY			
Registration Number:	3121232	ONECHOICE HOMEOWNERS			
Registration Number:	3121233	ONECHOICE UMBRELLA			
Registration Number:	3392258	ONECHOICE WATERCRAFT			
Registration Number:	3124057	ONECHOICE PACKAGE			
Registration Number:	3155581	TOWER GROUP, INC.			
Registration Number:	3540602	TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE			
Registration Number:	3047902	PRESERVER GROUP			
Registration Number:	3411983	ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC			
Registration Number:	3322164	LANDLORD PROTECTOR PLUS			
Registration Number:	3564463	SUA			
Registration Number:	3786435	EBOP			
Registration Number:	3120111	SUA			
Registration Number:	3925051	CASTLEPOINT REINSURANCE			
Registration Number:	3907235	STRONG CAPABLE RESPONSIVE			
Registration Number:	3907236	TOWER GROUP			
Registration Number:	3907237	TOWER GROUP			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5187

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: JaeWon Lee, Esq.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JaeWon Lee		
SIGNATURE:	/jl/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 12			
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_0562 (005)#page4.tif			
source=Trademark Release - 5100_0562 (005)#page5.tif			
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page6.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_0562 (005)#page7.tif			
source=Trademark Release - 5100_0562 (005)#page8.tif			
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page9.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page10.tif		
source=Trademark Release - 5100_056	2 (005)#page11.tif		

source=Trademark Release - 5100_0562 (005)#page12.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of April 5, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by **Bank of America, N.A.**, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of CEB Inc. (f/k/a The Corporate Executive Board Company, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("CEB"), Personnel Research Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("PRA"), and The Tower Group, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Tower Group" and, together with CEB and PRA, each, individually, a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2012, by and among the Grantors, the Agent and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors have agreed to guarantee the Obligations of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 22, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5100/0562; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to each applicable Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks or any applicable government officer record this Release.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

6. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

[RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders

ву:___

Angl

Name: Title:

Assistant Vice President

[RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

[Attached.]

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
3SIXTYSAGE	U.S.	Registered	78527857	3100251	Corporate Executive
SSIXTISAGE	Federal	Registered	12/6/2004	6/6/2006	Board Company
BETTER ORGANIZATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78254587	2830212	Corporate Executive
THROUGH BETTER	Federal	Registered	5/27/2003	4/6/2004	Board Company
SCIENCE	rederar		3/2//2003	7/0/2004	Board Company
CLARITY IS POWER	U.S.	Registered	76453354	2816344	Corporate Executive
CLARCITISTOWER	Federal	Registered	9/27/2002	2/24/2004	Board Company
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	85066676	3914085	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Registered	6/18/2010	2/1/2011	Board Company
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77841638	3806156	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Registered	10/5/2009	6/22/2010	Board Company
FORCE OF IDEAS	U.S.	Registered	85103822	3914555	Corporate Executive
TOKEL OF IDEAS	Federal	Registered	8/10/2010	2/1/2011	Board Company
HR LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	77768251	3747974	Corporate Executive
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	6/25/2009	2/9/2010	Board Company
COUNCIL	reactar	Register	0/25/2009	2/3/2010	Board Company
MARKPLAN	U.S.	Registered	78554363	3146767	Corporate Executive
WARRIE EAR	Federal	Registered	1/26/2005	9/19/2006	Board Company
MARKPLAN PRO	U.S.	Registered	78841322	3321349	Corporate Executive
Maria Estaviro	Federal	Registered	3/20/2006	10/23/2007	Board Company
MES	U.S.	Registered	78556321	3169776	Corporate Executive
WILS	Federal	Registered	1/28/2005	11/7/2006	Board Company
MLC MARKPLAN	U.S.	Registered	77641992	3717760	Corporate Executive
	Federal	Registered	12/31/2008	12/1/2009	Board Company
SAGE	U.S.	Pending	77413995	12/1/2009	Corporate Executive
SAGE	Federal	Tenams	3/5/2008		Board Company
SELECTIONSAGE	U.S.	Registered	78527886	3141246	Corporate Executive
SEEECTIONSTOE	Federal	registered	12/6/2004	9/12/2006	Board Company
SURVEYSAGE	U.S.	Registered	75843142	2632337	Corporate Executive
	Federal	1108151515	11/8/1999	10/8/2002	Board Company
SURVEYSAGE.COM	U.S.	Renewed	75776498	2564166	Corporate Executive
	Federal	Tresse West	8/16/1999	4/23/2002	Board Company
THE POWER OF CLARITY	U.S.	Registered	85099188	4040553	Corporate Executive
	Federal	registered	8/3/2010	10/18/2011	Board Company
VALTERA	U.S.	Registered	78558182	3195038	Corporate Executive
	Federal		2/1/2005	1/2/2007	Board Company
YOU'RE IN GREAT	U.S.	Registered	77827405	3771489	Corporate Executive
COMPANY	Federal		9/16/2009	4/6/2010	Board Company
CORPORATE	U.S.	Renewed	75095497	2029397	Corporate Executive
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE	U.S.	Renewed	75095882	2031322	Corporate Executive
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/14/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE STRATEGY	U.S.	Renewed	75136875	2082639	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	7/19/1996	7/22/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
CORPORATE STRATEGY	U.S.	Renewed	75131329	2085109	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	7/9/1996	7/29/1997	Board Company,
	•		•		

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
		Register			The
INSURANCE ADVISORY	U.S.	Renewed	75095624	2080407	Corporate Executive
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	7/15/1997	Board Company,
		Register			The
THE VIP FORUM	U.S.	Renewed	75095489	2049074	Corporate Executive
	Federal		4/29/1996	4/1/1997	Board Company,
					The
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78444802	3062324	Corporate Executive
CHIEF INFORMATION	Federal		7/1/2004	2/28/2006	Board Company,
OFFICERS	77.6		5 0004054	2.5.2	The
SUNSTONE	U.S.	Registered	78891831	3451244	Personnel Research
APPLICATIONS	Federal		5/24/2006	6/17/2008	Associates, Inc.
APPLICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78502740	3088918	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	10/20/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
CORRORATE LEGAL	TIC	Register	77040270	2052542	TEI C
CORPORATE LEGAL	U.S. Federal	Registered	77948370	3853543	The Corporate Executive Board
EXCHANGE	U.S.	Danistan d	3/2/2010 77948454	9/28/2010 3860217	
WHAT THE BEST COMPANIES DO	Federal	Registered			The Corporate
CHALLENGER REP	U.S.	Danistan d	3/2/2010 85067809	10/12/2010 4014786	Executive Board
CHALLENGER REP	Federal	Registered	6/21/2010	8/23/2011	The Corporate Executive Board Co.
ADR	U.S.	Registered	78605185	3300320	The Corporate
ADR	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/25/2007	Executive Board
	redetai	Register	4/6/2003	912312001	Company
AEC	U.S.	Registered	78604926	3156655	The Corporate
ALC	Federal	Registered	4/8/2005	10/17/2006	Executive Board
	rederai		4/0/2003	10/1//2000	Company
APPLICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78445209	3088904	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	7/2/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
EMECTIVE COCKCIE	1 cdcrur	Register	77272001	3/2/2000	Company
ASSUREPLAN: IT	U.S.	Pending	85317133		The Corporate
ROADMAP BUILDER	Federal	Intent To Use	5/10/2011		Executive Board
					Company
AUDIT DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78494895	2995346	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/5/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
AUDIT DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78444723	2994907	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	_	7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE	U.S.	Registered	78496151	3037865	The Corporate
	Federal		10/7/2004	1/3/2006	Executive Board
					Company
BENEFITS ROUNDTABLE	U.S.	Registered	78444863	2997685	The Corporate
	Federal		7/1/2004	9/20/2005	Executive Board
					Company
BUSINESS BANKING	U.S.	Renewed	75095477	2104838	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal		4/29/1996	10/14/1997	Executive Board
	***				Company
BUSINESS BANKING	U.S.	Renewed	75095487	2080406	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	7/15/1997	Executive Board
CCC	TIC	Register	79605140	2142715	Company
CCC	U.S.	Registered	78605149	3143715	The Corporate
	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/12/2006	Executive Board
CER	II C	Register	95270245	4005644	Company The Corporate
CEB	U.S. Federal	Registered	85279245	4095644	The Corporate
	redefal		3/28/2011	2/7/2012	Executive Board Company
	L	I	<u> </u>	1	Company

			App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reg. No./	Owner
CFC	U.S.	Registered	78605031	3123043	The Corporate
	Federal		4/8/2005	8/1/2006	Executive Board
					Company
CHALLENGER	U.S.	Registered	85337258	4083743	The Corporate
	Federal	_	6/3/2011	1/10/2012	Executive Board
					Company
CHINA HR EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77153208	3358207	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/10/2007	12/18/2007	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CLC	U.S.	Registered	78605206	3123045	The Corporate
	Federal		4/8/2005	8/1/2006	Executive Board
					Company
CLC METRICS	U.S.	Registered	78504486	3028537	The Corporate
	Federal		10/22/2004	12/13/2005	Executive Board
					Company
CLC SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	78513994	3113812	The Corporate
	Federal		11/9/2004	7/11/2006	Executive Board
					Company
COMMUNICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78494892	3088917	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	10/5/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
COMMUNICATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78445216	3088905	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	7/2/2004	5/2/2006	Executive Board
	1 2 3 3 3 3 3	Register	.,_,_,		Company
COMPENSATION	U.S.	Registered	78604977	3147877	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	registered	4/8/2005	9/26/2006	Executive Board
110 0112 11 112 112	1 odoraz		., 0, 2000	3,20,200	Company
CONTROLLERS'	U.S.	Registered	78502719	3049720	The Corporate
LEADERSHIP	Federal	registered	10/20/2004	1/24/2006	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	1 000101		10,20,200	1,2,,2000	Company
CONTROLLERS'	U.S.	Registered	78444728	2994908	The Corporate
LEADERSHIP	Federal	lingistere	7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	1 2002101		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7,10,200	Company
COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL	U.S.	Renewed	75095887	2029403	The Corporate
COMPETITION	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Executive Board
		Register	,,,,,,,,,,		Company
COUNCIL ON FINANCIAL	U.S.	Renewed	75095896	2029406	The Corporate
COMPETITION	Federal	Supplemental	4/29/1996	1/7/1997	Executive Board
		Register			Company
CSB	U.S.	Registered	78605216	3156665	The Corporate
	Federal	8	4/8/2005	10/17/2006	Executive Board
					Company
CUSTOMER CONTACT	U.S.	Registered	78605411	3204733	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	1/30/2007	Executive Board
		Register	., .,		Company
EDISON CIRCLE	U.S.	Registered	78887660	3442786	The Corporate
	Federal	8	5/19/2006	6/3/2008	Executive Board
					Company
EPNCONNECT	U.S.	Registered	77308202	3453012	The Corporate
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Federal	3	10/19/2007	6/24/2008	Executive Board
					Company
EPNDESK	U.S.	Registered	77308185	3453010	The Corporate
	Federal	~	10/19/2007	6/24/2008	Executive Board
					Company
EXECUTIVE ADVISOR	U.S.	Registered	85131228	3999977	The Corporate
	Federal	Supplemental	9/16/2010	7/19/2011	Executive Board
		Register			Company
	1		1	1	/

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77334516	3526044	The Corporate
PRODUCTIVITY	Federal	Supplemental	11/20/2007	10/28/2008	Executive Board
NETWORK		Register			Company
FINANCE LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78880267	3374216	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal	8	5/10/2006	1/22/2008	Executive Board
				1.22.200	Company
FINANCIAL SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	78605055	3128234	The Corporate
INDUSTRY COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	8/8/2006	Executive Board
I TO COTTO	1 CGCTGT	Register	17072003	0,0,2000	Company
GENERAL COUNSEL	U.S.	Registered	78494887	2995345	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	registered	10/5/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROOM TIBES	1 CGCTGT		10/3/2001	3/15/2005	Company
GENERAL COUNSEL	U.S.	Registered	78444754	2994910	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	registered	7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDIABLE	1 caciai		77172004	7/13/2003	Company
IAB	U.S.	Registered	78605280	3156668	The Corporate
IAD	Federal	Registered	4/8/2005	10/17/2006	Executive Board
	Tederal		7/0/2003	10/1//2000	Company
INFORMATION RISK	U.S.	Registered	78605416	3140661	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/5/2006	Executive Board
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	redetal	Register	4/8/2003	9/3/2000	Company
INFRASTRUCTURE	U.S.	Registered	78494879	3062695	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal	Registered	10/5/2004	2/28/2006	Executive Board
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	redetat		10/3/2004	2/20/2000	Company
INFRASTRUCTURE	U.S.	Danistanad	78444793	3062323	
		Registered			The Corporate Executive Board
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	Federal		7/1/2004	2/28/2006	
DIGIDE GALEG	U.S.	D ' 4 1	77000014	2606401	Company
INSIDE SALES		Registered	77298814	3696401	The Corporate Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/8/2007	10/13/2009	
INCLIDANCE ADVICOBY	U.S.	Renewed	75100632	2104863	Company
INSURANCE ADVISORY	Federal	Renewed	75100623 4/29/1996	10/14/1997	The Corporate Executive Board
BOARD	Federal		4/29/1996	10/14/1997	
DIVEGEOD DEL ATIONG	TIC	D 1 1	77100112	2206220	Company
INVESTOR RELATIONS	U.S.	Registered	77108112	3306338	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		2/15/2007	10/9/2007	Executive Board
IT DIJONEGO	IIC	D 1 1	77006410	2525651	Company
IT BUSINESS LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	U.S. Federal	Registered	77236418 7/23/2007	3535651	The Corporate Executive Board
LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	rederal	Supplemental	1/23/2007	11/18/2008	
IT DO A DM A D DI III DED	U.S.	Register	85495191		Company
IT ROADMAP BUILDER	1	Pending			The Corporate
	Federal		12/14/2011		Executive Board
IT ROADMAP BUILDER	IIC	Dandina	95219607		Company
II ROADMAP BUILDER	U.S. Federal	Pending	85318697		The Corporate Executive Board
	rederal		5/11/2011		
LDD	IIC	Danistan d	70/05200	2005047	Company
LDR	U.S.	Registered	78605308	3085047	The Corporate
	Federal		4/8/2005	4/25/2006	Executive Board
I DADNING AND	IIC	Dogistes 1	79404974	202007	Company
LEARNING AND	U.S. Federal	Registered	78494874	3028097	The Corporate
DEVELOPMENT	rederai		10/5/2004	12/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	TIC	D '- 4 1	70444070	2004015	Company
LEARNING AND	U.S.	Registered	78444870	2994915	The Corporate
DEVELOPMENT	Federal		7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE	IIC	D 11	770(5100	2455071	Company
LOGISTICS LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	77265188	3455971	The Corporate
BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	8/27/2007	6/24/2008	Executive Board
		Register			Company

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
MARKET RESEARCH	U.S.	Registered	78494866	3037857	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	Registered	10/5/2004	1/3/2006	Executive Board
Entree II (E Beilie	1 caciai		10/0/2001	17572000	Company
MARKET RESEARCH	U.S.	Registered	78444848	3103093	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	registered	7/1/2004	6/13/2006	Executive Board
EMECOTIVE BOMO	1 caciai		77172001	0/15/2000	Company
MARKETING	U.S.	Registered	78494849	3035105	The Corporate
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	Registered	10/5/2004	12/27/2005	Executive Board
EE IDENOMI COOKCIE	1 caciai		10/3/2001	12/2//2003	Company
MARKETING	U.S.	Registered	78444845	3103092	The Corporate
LEADERSHIP COUNCIL	Federal	registered	7/1/2004	6/13/2006	Executive Board
EE IDENOMI COCKCIE	1 caciai		77172001	0/15/2000	Company
MORTGAGE EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77265179	3588095	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	11081310100	8/27/2007	3/10/2009	Executive Board
ROONDINDEE	reactar		0/2//2007	3/10/2009	Company
OPERATIONS COUNCIL	U.S.	Registered	78504480	3023594	The Corporate
	Federal	1108101010	10/22/2004	12/6/2005	Executive Board
				, -,	Company
OPERATIONS COUNCIL	U.S.	Registered	78496361	3080987	The Corporate
	Federal	Supplemental	10/7/2004	4/11/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
OPERATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78496354	3011492	The Corporate
MANAGEMENT	Federal	11081310100	10/7/2004	11/1/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE			20777	12,2,2,2	Company
OPERATIONS	U.S.	Registered	78444812	2994912	The Corporate
MANAGEMENT	Federal	8	7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
ROUNDTABLE					Company
PROCUREMENT	U.S.	Registered	78494845	3074899	The Corporate
STRATEGY COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	10/5/2004	3/28/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
PROCUREMENT	U.S.	Registered	78444820	3049209	The Corporate
STRATEGY COUNCIL	Federal	_	7/1/2004	1/24/2006	Executive Board
					Company
PSC	U.S.	Registered	78605354	3144666	The Corporate
	Federal		4/8/2005	9/19/2006	Executive Board
					Company
PSC SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	77108061	3429428	The Corporate
	Federal		2/15/2007	5/20/2008	Executive Board
					Company
REAL ESTATE	U.S.	Registered	78494842	3074898	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	10/5/2004	3/28/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
REAL ESTATE	U.S.	Registered	78444761	3074883	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	7/1/2004	3/28/2006	Executive Board
		Register			Company
RECRUITING EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	77031246	3304908	The Corporate
DASHBOARD	Federal	Supplemental	10/27/2006	10/2/2007	Executive Board
DECRIPE :	TI G	Register	7051 1535	2011105	Company
RECRUITING	U.S.	Registered	78514533	3011497	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		11/10/2004	11/1/2005	Executive Board
DECDLUENC	TLC	Dt-4 1	70444074	2004016	Company
RECRUITING	U.S.	Registered	78444874	2994916	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		7/1/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
DESEADOU 0-	IIC	Dogistors 1	70514525	2002050	Company
RESEARCH &	U.S. Federal	Registered	78514535	3083958	The Corporate
TECHNOLOGY EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	rederai	Supplemental Register	11/10/2004	4/18/2006	Executive Board Company
LARCOTTAL COUNCIL	I	register	I	1	Company

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
RESEARCH &	U.S.	Registered	78444831	3103091	The Corporate
TECHNOLOGY	Federal		7/1/2004	6/13/2006	Executive Board
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL	TIC	D 1 1	70405600	2020116	Company
RETIREMENT SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	78495608	3028116	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/6/2004	12/13/2005	Executive Board Company
RETIREMENT SERVICES	U.S.	Registered	78445220	2994918	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		7/2/2004	9/13/2005	Executive Board
SALES EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	78495615	3070452	Company The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	Registered		3/21/2006	Executive Board
COUNCIL	redetai		10/6/2004		Company
SALES EXECUTIVE	U.S.	Registered	78444857	3075749	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	_	7/1/2004	4/4/2006	Executive Board
	*** ~				Company
SALES LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	77641442	3688577	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		12/30/2008	9/29/2009	Executive Board Company
SEC SOLUTIONS	U.S.	Registered	78504495	3073021	The Corporate
520 5520115116	Federal	registered	10/22/2004	3/28/2006	Executive Board
	1 CGCTGT		10/22/2001	3/20/2000	Company
SUPPLIER REVIEW	U.S.	Registered	77153174	3394280	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal	110810100	4/10/2007	3/11/2008	Executive Board
	1 000101		., 10, 200	27172000	Company
SUPPLY CHAIN	U.S.	Registered	78605419	3140662	The Corporate
EXECUTIVE BOARD	Federal	Supplemental	4/8/2005	9/5/2006	Executive Board
	1 odoraz	Register	., 0, 2000	3,0,2000	Company
TAX DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78502705	2992601	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/20/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board
					Company
TAX DIRECTOR	U.S.	Registered	78494832	2992598	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/5/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board
					Company
THE VIP FORUM	U.S.	Renewed	75095499	2052576	The Corporate
	Federal		4/29/1996	4/15/1997	Executive Board
	77.0			2112122	Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78517467	3115452	The Corporate
COUNCIL	Federal	Supplemental	11/16/2004	7/11/2006	Executive Board
TDE A CLIDAL I E A DEDCLID	TIC	Register	79405622	2002500	Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP ROUNDTABLE	U.S.	Registered	78495622	2992599	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal		10/6/2004	9/6/2005	Executive Board Company
TREASURY LEADERSHIP	U.S.	Registered	78444744	3049207	The Corporate
ROUNDTABLE	Federal	Registered	7/1/2004	1/24/2006	Executive Board
110011211222	1 000101		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,2 2000	Company
VENDOR KNOWLEDGE	U.S.	Registered	77200435	3394398	The Corporate
EXCHANGE	Federal		6/7/2007	3/11/2008	Executive Board
					Company
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78496148	3062699	The Corporate
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERS	Federal		10/7/2004	2/28/2006	Executive Board
WORKING COUNCIL FOR	U.S.	Registered	78444736	3053438	Company The Corporate
CHIEF FINANCIAL	Federal	Registered	7/1/2004	1/31/2006	The Corporate Executive Board
OFFICERS	1 edetat		//1/2004	1/31/2000	Company
CHALLENGE YOURSELF	U.S.	Registered	85331516	4130882	The Corporate
CHALLENGE TOURSELF	Federal	Registered	5/26/2011	4/24/2012	Executive Board,
	1 Cuciai		3/20/2011	712712012	Inc.
	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	

			App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner
CHALLENGER	U.S.	Registered	85331615	4117637	The Corporate
DEVELOPMENT	Federal		5/26/2011	3/27/2012	Executive Board,
PROGRAM	TLC	D 1'	95224526		Inc.
CONSUMER FINANCIAL MONITOR	U.S. Federal	Pending	85324536 5/19/2011		The Corporate Executive Board,
MONITOR	rederai		3/19/2011		Inc.
INTELLIGENT GROWTH	U.S.	Registered	85318712	4145440	The Corporate
SUITE	Federal	Registered	5/11/2011	5/22/2012	Executive Board,
	1000101		0,11,2011	0,22,2012	Inc.
LOYALTY VIEW	U.S.	Pending	85321137		The Corporate
	Federal	Intent To Use	5/14/2011		Executive Board,
					Inc.
PROVEIT	U.S.	Pending	85207572		The Corporate
	Federal	Intent To Use	12/29/2010		Executive Board,
DIGUEL A DITTI	TIG	D 1 1	05313514	4111220	Inc.
RISKCLARITY: A	U.S. Federal	Registered	85312514	4111238	The Corporate
CORPORATE INTEGRITY SERVICE	rederal		5/4/2011	3/13/2012	Executive Board, Inc.
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Registered	76275487	3118613	The Tower Group,
TOWERGROOT	Federal	Registered	6/22/2001	7/25/2006	Inc.
BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Renewed	75277672	2394527	Tower Group, Inc
	Federal		4/18/1997	10/17/2000	1,
PRESERVER	U.S.	Renewed	74376752	1853805	Tower Group, Inc
	Federal		4/8/1993	9/13/1994	
PRESERVER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76607044	3047902	Tower Group, Inc
	Federal		8/16/2004	1/24/2006	
ADVANTAGE POLICY	U.S.	Pending	85534459		Tower Group, Inc.
PROCESSING SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		T 0 I
ADVANTAGE POLICY PROCESSING SYSTEM	U.S. Federal	Pending Intent To Use	85534473 2/6/2012		Tower Group, Inc.
(APPS)	redetai	mient 10 Ose	2/0/2012		
CASTLEPOINT	U.S.	Registered	85037966	3925051	Tower Group, Inc.
REINSURANCE	Federal	rtogistorou	5/13/2010	3/1/2011	Tower Group, me.
EBOP	U.S.	Registered	77761903	3786435	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	Supplemental	6/17/2009	5/4/2010	
		Register			
LANDLORD PROTECTOR	U.S.	Registered	76665286	3322164	Tower Group, Inc.
PLUS	Federal		8/29/2006	10/30/2007	
MASTER DRIVER	U.S.	Renewed	73057551	1064640	Tower Group, Inc.
OMECHOICE CHICTOM	Federal	D 14 1	7/14/1975	4/26/1977	T 0 I
ONECHOICE CUSTOM PAC	U.S. Federal	Registered	76659912 5/11/2006	3411983 4/15/2008	Tower Group, Inc.
ONECHOICE	U.S.	Registered	76596583	3121232	Tower Group, Inc.
HOMEOWNERS	Federal	Registered	6/10/2004	7/25/2006	Tower Group, me.
ONECHOICE PACKAGE	U.S.	Registered	76596586	3124057	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	6/10/2004	8/1/2006	,
ONECHOICE UMBRELLA	U.S.	Registered	76596584	3121233	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	·	6/10/2004	7/25/2006	
ONECHOICE	U.S.	Registered	76596585	3392258	Tower Group, Inc.
WATERCRAFT	Federal		6/10/2004	3/4/2008	
STRONG CAPABLE	U.S.	Registered	85041816	3907235	Tower Group, Inc.
RESPONSIVE	Federal	D:-4 1	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	T C- I
SUA	U.S. Federal	Registered	77498808	3564463	Tower Group, Inc.
SUA	Federal U.S.	Registered	6/13/2008 78675990	1/20/2009 3120111	Tower Group, Inc.
JUA	Federal	Regisieren	7/22/2005	7/25/2006	Tower Oroup, mc.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85638442	772372000	Tower Group, Inc.
	1 0.0.		1 20000112	1	1 10 21 Group, me.

		e	App. No./	Reg. No./	
Mark	Country	Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner
	Federal	Intent To Use	5/30/2012		
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535206		Tower Group, Inc.
BILLING SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		1.
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535211		Tower Group, Inc.
BILLING SYSTEM (TABS)	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		1,
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535225		Tower Group, Inc.
CLAIMS SYSTEM	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		
TOWER ADVANTAGE	U.S.	Pending	85535235		Tower Group, Inc.
CLAIMS SYSTEM (TACS)	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		[
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S.	Registered	76599368	3540602	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	6/24/2004	12/2/2008	
TOWER CLAIMS SERVICE	U.S.	Registered	76595901	3155569	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal		6/4/2004	10/17/2006	1,
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	85041833	3907236	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	85041846	3907237	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	5/18/2010	1/18/2011	[
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76595905	3155573	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANIES	Federal	8	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER GROUP	U.S.	Registered	76594418	3155561	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANIES	Federal	1108151010	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	l control of our p, mer
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S.	Registered	76599367	3155581	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	6/24/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER GROUP, INC.	U.S.	Registered	76595900	3155568	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal	8	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595904	3155572	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK	Federal	registered	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	Tower Group, me.
TOWER INSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76594420	3155563	Tower Group, Inc.
COMPANY OF NEW YORK	Federal	1108101010	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	l swer droup, mer
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S.	Pending	85535247		Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		Tower Group, me.
SYSTEM	1 5005101	11110111 10 000	2,0,2012		
TOWER PRODUCER	U.S.	Pending	85535253		Tower Group, Inc.
ADMINISTRATION	Federal	Intent To Use	2/6/2012		
SYSTEM (TPAS)					
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595903	3155571	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY	Federal	8	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER REINSURANCE	U.S.	Registered	76595945	3540600	Tower Group, Inc.
INTERMEDIARY	Federal	8	6/4/2004	12/2/2008	
TOWER RISK	U.S.	Registered	76595902	3155570	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT	Federal	110810111	6/4/2004	10/17/2006	
TOWER RISK	U.S.	Registered	76594419	3155562	Tower Group, Inc.
MANAGEMENT	Federal	8	5/25/2004	10/17/2006	
WEBPLUS	U.S.	Registered	76594417	3019278	Tower Group, Inc.
	Federal		5/25/2004	11/29/2005	
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Registered	76275249	3122267	Tower Group, Inc.,
	Federal		6/22/2001	8/1/2006	The
TOWERGROUP	U.S.	Renewed	75148369	2188760	Tower Group, Inc.,
	Federal		8/12/1996	9/15/1998	The
A ADIRONDACK	U.S.	Registered	76520792	3230146	Tower Group Inc.
INSURANCE EXCHANGE	Federal	110511100	5/19/2003	4/17/2007	25.01 Group mo.
LIGORIA CEL LA CHARIOL	1 000101		311712003	11112001	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 04/21/2017